
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3891
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
SPEED POST SERVICES
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Posts has introduced One India One Rate in respect of Speed Post services in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Department of posts has introduced One India One Rate of Rs.25/- per article in respect of Speed Post articles weighing upto
50 gms, which includes service tax and education cess with effect from June 11, 2007. The rate for local Speed Post article weighing upto 50gms, however, is Rs.12/- only per article inclusive of service tax and education cess.
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